

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10603 of 2024**

**Appellant :- Brajesh Alias Pappu And 3 Others**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Vineet Kumar Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.**

1. Lawyers are on strike.
2. No one appears on behalf of appellants to press this appeal.
3. Learned A.G.A. representing State is present.
4. In the interest of justice, put up again as fresh on 13.11.2024.

**Order Date :- 4.11.2024**

Vinay