



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10603 of 2024

Brajesh Alias Pappu And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Vineet Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Heard Sri Vineet Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and Ms. Divya Ojha, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter after six weeks.

Interim bail granted to the appellants by the learned trial Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

March 18, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)