



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10603 of 2024

Brajesh Alias Pappu And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Vineet Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Nikhil Kumar Tripathi, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vineet Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

On the request of the counsel for the appellants, list this case on 20.07.2026.

Interim bail granted to the appellants is extended till the next date of listing.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

May 6, 2026
P. Pandey